

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 06<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

47. TP/1427/2022

P. C. : Shri. Mohit Choradiya i/b Shetha Lakshmi i/b J J Associates Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to explain delay as per 382 of the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980.

2. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of Rule 420 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980, if there are other legal heir/s excluding the petitioner.

3. Petitioner to state the sect of the deceased. Petitioner to state the legal heirs of the deceased, as per the provisions applicable to the deceased.

4. S. O. to 07.11.2025

06.10.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department**